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The Experimental Study and the  Results.
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-2-4

Excel2007

-1-2-4

56   CT

910

52201012011

 2 1 2        1

1 22.5 19.5 17.3 19.7 19.3 23.9 19.8 24.8 22.3 24.1 20.8 20.2 21.18 

2 19.8 19.8 17.9 18.5 19.7 19.5 19.9 21.9 22.0 21.2 20.2 20.0 20.03 

3 19.9 21.7 20.1 20.0 22.8 19.5 20.0 25.3 22.6 25.7 23.3 23.1 22.00 

4 20.2 15.0 13.2 16.3 14.7 20.0 20.9 24.6 26.1 24.5 23.5 23.2 20.18 

5 21.3 23.5 17.6 20.8 23.2 21.5 21.7 22.4 24.3 22.8 22.4 22.0 21.96 

6 21.5 19.0 17.6 17.3 18.8 21.4 19.9 26.0 24.1 24.6 20.3 20.0 20.88 
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9

622010 12011

 2 12        1

 1 20.6 15.1 11.3 15.7 14.7 20.5 22.221.4 26.7 23.1 22.8 20.1 19.52 

224.5 15.512.516.3 15.4 24.422.6 26.728.523.2 23.1 21.0 21.14 

 3 20.2 15.2 13.1 14.7 15 20.1 21.9 26.2 26.2 23.2 24.1 21.2 20.09 

4 20.3 15.5 13.1 16.1 15.320.022.1 27.0 26.2 24.6 24.321.5 20.50 

5 18.7 16.6 12.8 16.1 16.4 18.5 21.0 25.7 26.3 24.1 23.1 20.3 19.97 

6 20.0 16.8 14.4 16.6 16 6 20.0 21.3 27.7 26.5 24.3 25.3 22.2 20.98 

 IC 
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[ 20.03 -22.0
o
c]، وقد تركزت 

c
o

26.06

13.2
o
c4

[c
o
 21.14 -19.52]

c
o

28.5

2

c
o

11.3

1

[31،34،11]

[ 14]

[38] 
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-2-2-4     PH

78PH

1112

722010 12011

 2 1 2         1

1 7.4 7.42 7.49 6.72 7.32 7.4 7.79 8.16 8.35 8.20 8.32 8.22 7.73 

2 7.21 7.10 7.30 7.67 7.39 7.52 8.12 8.22 8.28 8.30 8.35 8.28 7.81 

3 7.35 7.30 7.32 7.50 8.18 7.2 8.00 8.14 8.41 8.10 8.22 8.20 7.83 

4 7.827.85 7.877.60 6.747.12 7.95 7.80 7.93 8.26 8.13 8.10 7.76 

5 7.21 7.45 7.55 7.48 7.45 7.37 8.12 7.96 7.99 8.57 8.24 8.14 7.79 

6 7.12 7.17 7.19 7.33 7.78 7.32 8.00 
 

7.83 7.89 8.47 8.16 8.05 7.69

11
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8PH22010 12011 

 2 1 2        1 

 1 8.05 8.11 8.14 8.51 8.44 7.87 9.00 8.74 8.89 8.62 8.62 8.53 8.46 

2 7.65 7.58 7.98 8.27 7.20 7.46 8.57 8.51 8.85 8.60 8.50 8.52 8.14 

37.98 8.01 8.08 8.16 8.62 7.68 8.57 8.30 8.57 8.76 8.61 8.65 8.33 

4 7.91 8.00 8.04 8.10 8.57 7.44 8.35 8.22 8.48 8.58 8.55 8.54 8.23 

5 8.04 8.02 8.05 8.55 7.48 8.58 8.60 9.008.58 8.43 8.85 8.65 8.42 

6 7.88 7.90 7.91 7.83 7.40 8.20 7.91 8.56 8.56 8.33 8.55 8.47 8.13 

 IC 
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 PH
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 8.575PH

6.721

PH[8.13- 8.46]
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9.001
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7.20

2

 

 

1 PHPH

PH[8] 

 

2 CO2

PH

20042010[34،42،16] 

 

3 

PH

PH[31] 

4 PH

PH

 

 

 

2007PH[6.5 - 9] [33] نجد أنهب تقع ضمن الحد المسمىح به. 
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-3-2-4EC

910s/cmμEC

1314

922010 12011

2 1 2      1 

1 580 593 622 880 1017 1047 377 255 256 247 222 219 526.25 

2 680 720 980 1123 1154 1000 396 274 262 274 269 258 615.83 

3 686 742 950 979 1315 1028 383 276 284 290 297 266624.67 

4 600 692 700 860 862 910 400 316 308 310 299 285 545.17 

5 682 738 850 1460 1260 1252 413 328 396 274 264 261 681.50 

6 1250 1308 1435 1870 1800 1850 1030 990 1024 993 990 987 1293.92 
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13

1022010 12011

 المتوسط 1       2 1 2 

1 581 663 695 665 657 650 272 199 185 191 200 189 428.2 

2 652 764 853 700 695 680 303 200 191 194 203 196 469.25 

3660 684 698 635 681 665 268 194 213 130 213 186 435.58 

4 754 788 867 692 720 670 271 220 215 208 214 200 484.92 

5 670 692 720 678 654 590 212 162 212 130 126 117 413.58 

6  705 765 791 774 689 601 286 182 228 223 200 194 469.83 

 IC 

 2000- 1500الحد المسمىح للشرة 
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14

 

[s/cmμ526.25 - 1293.92]

s/cmμ 1870

6

[s/cmμ484.92 - 413.58]s/cmμ867

4

s/cmμ1175

6

TDS

8 

 

 2007

ECs/cmμ 2000-1500

[33] 
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-4-2-4   (NH4
+

1112mg lNH4
+

1516

1122010 12011

    
        

1

1 0.02  0.03 0.67 0.68   1.07 0.24 0.26 0.21 0.210.28 

2 0.32 0.21 0.44 0.13 0.39   0.96 0.880.53 0.56 0.46 0.41 

3 0.40 0.23 0.42 0.71 0.34 0.02  0.98 0.47 0.51 0.63 0.50 0.43 

4 1.23 1.03 1.98 2.42 3.01 0.01 0.03  0.46 0.62 0.54 0.54 0.99 

5 0.54 0 51 0.72 0.72 0.71 0.05 0.07  0.35 0.40 0.48 0.36 0.41 

6 0.46 0.31 0.52 1.53 2.64 0.01 0.02  3.87 2.55 2.17 2.01 1.34 

IC)

15

1222010 12011
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2 

1 
2        1 

 1 1.56 1.34 2.71 1 11 2.48 1.06 0.60 0.52 3.81 3.26 2.45 3.13 2.01 

 2 1.91 1.74 2.82 1.21 2.60 1.16 0.81 3.69 3.98 3.46 2.89 3.88 2.51 

3 0.28 0.19 0.43 1.18 1.62 0.11   4.58  0.97  0.78 

40.49 0.38 0.53 1.25 1.89 1.42 0.23 1.25 4.85 3.40 2.12 3.51 1.78 

5 0.31  0.49 0.30 0.07 0.33   3.63  0.65  0.48 

6 1.15 1.05 2.30 0.71 1.741.22 0.21 0.86 3.22 0.85 1.89 0.76 1.33

 IC 

 

          16

[1.34mg/l  -0.28]،

mg l3.876

[ 2.51mg/l  - 0.48]
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4.85 mg/l4

1 

[11] 

2 

Chapra, 1997[48] 

 

3 

[39] 

4 

6 

 

5 

[29]

 

6 

 

 

 2007

(0. 5 mg l، 

[ 33] 
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-5-2-4NO3
-

1314mg/lNO3
-

1718

1322010 12011 

 2 
12       1

1 11.12 11.33 11.7512.10 52.20
 

34.26
 

27.01 83.10 13.83 19.76 11.03 12.61 25.01 

2 15.21 26.03100.40 83.3066.10 27.01 75.17 48.74 50.10 16.2128.13 30.7247.26 

3 18.42 32.51 106.66 110.90 63.60 44.24 60.84 71.70 74.36 37.28 51.34 53.46 60.45 

4 10.91 12.85 13.51 32.52 17.11 16.58 24.28 30.44 31.02 15.43 23.65 25.08 21.12 

5 22.32 36.57 119.6170.20 103.10 96.39 170.09 163.39 167.7394.45 112.1
3 

115.42 114.29 

6 5.14 10.26 27.30 41.69 36.66 65.20 56.63 54.05 50.09 35.51 44.32 45.13 39.34 

 

 

17
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1422010 12011

 2 1 2        1 

1 0.71 0.821 2.11 4.99 5.69 3.77 0.77  5.70  0.68 0.89 2.17 

26.51 16.88 27.88 13.92 12.604.52 1.46 2.50 6 22 1.23 1.72 2.89 8.19 

3 0.85 1.78 2.42 9.98 6.26 1.23 1.59    0.55 0.79 2.12 

4 3.19 6.26 8.26 13.70 6.30 2.10 2.56 0.326 4.97 1.051 1.43 2.91 4.42 

5  0.82 0.95 8.75 6.20 2.62 2.42  0.25  0.76 1.24 2.00 

6 0.72 0.92 1.93 13.26 6.604.88 2.650  5.15 11.42 1.82 2.50 4.32 

 IC 
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 

[21.12 - 114.29mg/l] 

mg/l170.205
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mg/l5.1416

[mg l 8.19 2.00-]

 mg l27.882

 

 

1 

20102012[15،35،59] 

 

2 

[14] 

 

3 

5

 

 

4 

 

 

 2007

50 -60mg/l 

[33] 

-6-2-4SO4
-2

1516mg/lSO4
-2

1920
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1522010 12011

 
2 1 2        

1

1 80.32 95.62 129.82 132.44 100.28 134.02 133.83 175.83 170.31 175.24 171.38 170.22139.11 

2 90.24 120.42 150.32 190.61 141.85 133.83 178.09 152.33 169.93 177.63 181.56 183.16155.83 

3 88.17 130.61 182.02 185.41 136.92 135.83 152.33 161.42 188.08 206.38 211.42 200.48 164.92 

4 45.25 56.16 60.90 109.21 100.20 167.38 142.62 288.52 417.18 420.97 450.10 436.50 224.58 

5 58.13 63.24 75.40 96.82 74.68 105.94 80.10 86.46 99.28 70.30 78.42 83.25 81.00 

6 715 21 745.30 860.30 880.10 830.74 872.07 868.32 870.71 855.89 865.80 868.14 865.22 841.49 

19
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1622010 1 2011

2121

 1 20.33 28.14 30.62 60.78 100.88 55.56 129.54 79.09 205.18 226.30 230.85 235.14 116.87 

298.14 110.15 185.84 250.33 110 185.34 131.70 91.97 218.80 290.89 300.25 265.77 186.62 

328.14 35.62 40.91 80.92 60.25 80.05 129.62 163.62 183.64 158.58 165.16 160.03 107.21 

490.11 125.72 190.53 294.25 110.21 127.70 145.62 181.25 287.30 372.20 380.42 301.01 217.2

5 90.16 100.01 119.03 105.25 58.22 135.29 66.16 173.79 213.61 127.35 180.26 170.2 128.29 

6110.17 140.33 150.29 180.28 90.21 137.54 123.49 199.89 294.04 416.08 425.16 385.50221.09 

20

 

[mg l  841.48 81.0 - ]، 880.10 mg l

645.25 mg l4
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[mg l 221.09  107.21-] 425.16mg l

6

mg l20.331

 

 

1 6

[8] 

 

2 

2010[34،7] 

 

3 4

 

 

4 

[30] 

 

 2007250-500mg/l

6 

[33] 
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-7-2-4po4
-3

1718mg/l po4
-3

2122

1722010 12011

 

2 1 2         1

1 2.40 1.78 2.70 3.96 4.22 4.52 5.73 2.55 2.31 3.12 3.52 3.023.32 

2 1.732.25 3.35 5.98 5.19 5.72 3.72 4.29 2.54 1.67 0.43 0.463.11 

3 1.85 2.15 3.23 5.74 5.82 5.46 2.83 4.22 2.13 1.78 0.46 0.48 3.01 

4 1.140 1.95 2.03 2.57 2.62 3.32 1.65 2.73   0.34 0.44 1.57 

5 0.24 0.45 0.56 1.01 1.03 1.11     0.36 0.38 0.43 

6 0.78 0.95 1.05 1.11 1.25 1.35     0.48 0.51 0.62 
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18 22010 12011

2 1 2        1 

10.45 0.88 1.70 3.15 3.25 6.13 4.23 0.89   0.85 0.86 1.87 

21.15 1.27 2.21 3.21 5.10 6.27 5.94 1.75 2.61 1.53 1.83 1.97 2.91 

30.36 0.58 0.95 3.25 3.16 3.56     0.73 0.85 1.12 

41.13 1.67 2.25 4.32 4.51 5.27 3.32 1.55 1.55 0.51 0.91 1.78 2.40 

5  0.89 1.22 1.85 2.75 4.90 5.26 3.24 0.52   1.25 1.36 1.94 

61.10 1.45 2.75 3.98 5.91 7.76 3.58 0.61 0.84 3.98 4.11 3.90 3.33 

 IC 
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 [mg l 3.32 - 0.43]
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7.76 mg/l 6

2010( [7،34]

 2007 

[0.5 - 1 mg l ] 

 

-8-2-4k+

1920mg/l k+

2324

1922010 12011

 
2 1 2       1

1 10.25 21.11 25.40 38.50 23.93 6.82 10.81 10.52 11.46 12.78 11.58 10.92 16.17 

2 20.27 39.12 39.94 40.72 23.79 10.81 9.70 11.57 16.35 17.09 19.19 16.59 22.10 

3 19.22 20.24 27.35 38.90 23.01 10.44 9.49 11.02 20.76 21.18 22.14 23.06 20.57 

4 18.99 19.16 22.04 26.31 16.05 10.27 11.95 15.75 32.11 32.97 35.06 31.13 22.65 

5 19.73 28.15 26.25 37.27 17.21 10.88 10.99 11.21 26.33 25.36 25.49 25.25 22.01 

6 16.87 19.46 21.25 40.3030.82 15.27 13.05 14.36 37.39 39.21 38.64 38.53 27.10 
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2022010 12011

 

2 1 2       1

1 3.11 4.41 7.84 15.90 9.16 8.86 11.25 4.02 14.69 12.17 13.06 14.649.91 

2 10.05 13.97 15.65 27.60 13.16 9.81 13.07 12.49 12.06 12.37 14.45 14.61 14.10 

3 15.35 17.26 20.44 25.12 10.22 7.08 3.14 4.56 14.77 8.92 10.17 10.46 12.29 

4 18.38 22.95 24.85 27.80 14.15 10.07 3.63 8.59 14.01 10.26 11.88 12.18 14.89 

5 7.67 9.16 11.22 15.02 11.03 9.29 2.23 3.40 13.92 8.12 9.87 10.76 9.31 

6 8.32 10.34 12.11 14.30 12.15 10.42 4.62 4.59 13.90 11.09 12.15 12.54 10.54 
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[27.1mg/l  -16.17]

mg/l40.722mg/l6.82
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9.31 mg/l]27.80 mg/l4
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2 

 

 

3 

2010( 

 

 

10 mg/l) 

 

-3-4Cu
+

2122mg/lCu
+

2526

21 22010 12011

 

2 12     1

1 0.013 0.018 0.021 0.021 0.022 0.009 0.005 0.010 0.035 0.021 0.003 0.0050.015 

2 0.013 0.018 0.021 0.020 0.022 0.031 0.007 0.011 0.0350.020 0.005 0.008 0.018 

3 0.014 0.019 0.028 0.016 0.019 0.015 0.020 0.032 0.048 0.022 0.014 0.025 0.023 

4 0.014 0.017 0.019 0.016 0.035 0.012 0.013 0.018 0.036 0.023 0.009 0.013 0.019 

5 0.014 0.016 0.019 0.016 0.024 0.023 0.010 0.021 0.036 0.023 0.017 0.019 0.020 

6 0.014 0.0180.024 0.021 0.025 0.015 0.007 0.0110.035 0.021 0.017 0.019 0.019 
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2222010 12011

2 1 2       2

1 0.014 0.018 0.026 0.017 0.02 0.007 0.001 0.01 0.030 0.01 0.013 0.019 0.015 

20.013 0.018 0.019 0.018 0.018 0.016 0.008 0.010 0.035 0.01 0.0040.008 0.015 

 3 0.015 0.015 0.017 0.016 0.017 0.002 0.016 0.011 0.035 0.013 0.0130.019 0.016 

40.015 0.015 0.016 0.015 0.019 0.009 0.013 0.015 0.036 0.014 0.0050.007 0.015 

50.015 0.016 0.017 0.016 0.0190.006 0.006 0.010 0.035 0.013 0.0060.008 0.014 

60.015 0.016 0.020 0.011 0.021 0.0145 0.003 0.016 0.036 0.014 0.006 0.008 0.015 
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Abstract 

The Researsh has included carrying out periodical physical , chemical and 

microbiological analysis of surface water source(which is El Kabeer River 

adjacent to the villages (Stgers, Ruwayssat Harash, Bdmeon)) and ground water 

sources(which are invested wells in these villages) in Lattakia, six sites(sampling 

points) were defined in surface water source at rate(two points from the river 

adjacent to each village, the first before sanitation mouths ,and the other after 

sanitation mouths),and six wells were defined in ground water sources at rate(two 

wells of each village). 

The Samples were collected through a year starting from November2010 

Until October 2011. In this period measurements of (temperature ,PH, electrical 

conductivity) were formed. And the concentrations of cations (k
+
,NH4

+
) and the 

anions  (NO3
-
,PO4

-3
,SO4

-2
) were identified In addition to concentration of copper 

metal and the fecal agar analysis was determined at rate(twice in the year)to know 

possibility contamination of wells water by fecal coliforms. 

The Study has Showed the following results.  

1. Increased in the values of acidity degree (PH) in the wells and the river 

samples with increase of its temperatures as a result of the increased 

solubility of metal oxides with high temperatures. 

 

2. Increased in the values of electrical conductivity of studied wells and this 

was mainly due to high propotion of total dissolved solids in the water and 

which result from  the increased solubility of  applicable fertilizers to 

agricultural land with increasing rainfalls. 

 

3. Increased in the values of  studied cations and anions  (k
+
, NH4

+
, NO3

-
, 

PO4
-3

,SO4
-2

)  in the water of wells and river points because of overuse of 

fertilizers in citrus orchards  surrounding the studied wells and adjacent to 

EL-Kabeer river. 

 

4. The concentrations of copper mineral which were taken from studied wells 

and the river points  low and withen the acceptable limits and this shows 
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the systematic and specific use to fungal pesticides and the river water not 

exposed any source of industrial pollution  contains the copper. 

 

 

 

5. The microbiological analysis on samples of wells water showed presence of 

microbiological contamination with fecal coliforms and this is proof leak 

sewage into water wells either through its transition from water of EL-

Kabeer adjacent to studied villages or through leakage of wastewater from 

technical pits or sewage pipes toward water wells.  

 

  

Based on the Syrian standard specifications of the year (2007), the 

invested wells water in villages (Stgers – Ruwayssat al Harash – Bdmeon) 

invalid chemically and bacterial exceeded acceptable limits in drinking 

water, and water EL – Kabeer river adjacent to the surveyed villages 

invalid for drinking in terms of content of chemical elements. 
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